PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS . / .
L )
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Wﬂ’
Maurice Caplan, Florence A. , boward B.

Miller
1, or we,..and Linda C.. O ekal swnerg.of the property situate in Baltimare
County and which s described in the deseription and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section_1AG0.3B.-3. £o.permit 80 feat hetween

__principal buildings instead of. the required 100 feef. ... ...

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or praclical dificulty)

See attachments.

Bee attached description

Property Is lo be posted and sdvertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Variance wdvertising, posting etc., upon filing of this
petitlpn, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Jore County adopled pursuant 1o the Zoning Law For Baltimore County

@
i
Linda C. Miiler Legal Owner

Address 11614 Greenspring Avenus.
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

“Protestant’s Attorney

day

..., 197 I that the subject matter of this petition be advertised. s
Zaging Law of Baltimare County, In two newspapers of general circulation through.
unty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
of Baltimore County In Room 106, County Office Building in Towsun, Baltimure

1974, at 1Qildv'clock
' 4

I

Dete of Posting.-..-
Posied tor: . PCTAT1on_Fir Viripace
Petioner: ___Hewdry 0. 0iLhen €T _nk
Lmamupw-t,<,,l,517/5 of._ GReems Pt Ave, 303N of
Kelky Ave.
[
3 Location of Signes. . B EMT_ L1614 GReews PRivG Ave

Ay &40 71

DESCRIPTION OF ENTIRE TRACT

MAURICE CAPLAN
FLORENCE A. CAPLAN
HOWARD B. MILLER
LINDA €. MILLER

11614 Greenspring Avenue 17 Acres
Lutherville, Maryland 21092

Beginning at the center of the intersection of Kelly
Avenue and ing Avenue and na North on Green-
spring Avenue a distance of 1303 feet and then following the
next eight courses and distances:

5 64-58 W 1325.0'
N 43-50 W 101,2'
N 4-15 E 899.0"
N 65-15 E 450.0°
5 24-45 E 606.0"
N 65-15 E 455.78"
5 36-21 E 177.53"
5 24-34 ¢ 95.8"

ATTACHMENT TO PETITION
POR ZONING VARIANCE

The entire property consists of approximately 17 acres
and includes a main residence, a threc-car brick garage with an
existing secund floor apartment, & main sheep barn, a chicken
house, a secondary sheep barn for lambing purposes, two smaller
protective sheep sheds, and severa’ storage sheds. The parcel
is actively used to raise sheep, peacocks, geese and farming
for personal use. The four owners of the property have
resided on the premises for 14 years: Mr. and Mrs. Boward B.
Miller utilizing the main residence witn their childrenm, and
Mr. and Mrs. Maurice Caplan utilizing the second floor apart-
ment over the garage.

The second floor apartment over the garage has existed
for more than 25 years and has been in continuous use as a
residence. See Exhibit A attached. The existing garage is less
than 100 feet from the main residence which would indicate that
the structure has existed as a non-conforming use for more than
25 years.

Mr. and Mrs. Caplan, the occupan:s ® the apartment,
are both past 65 years of age, and medical reasons require Mrs.
Caplan specifically to live on a ground floor level. See Exhibit
B attached. The owners desire to add an addition to the garage
(19' 6" x 26') plus convert 2/3 of the garage into a first floor
living quarters. By adding 19' 6" to tha front of a portion of
the garage, the distance between the main residence and the
remodeled garage woild be 80 feet. The following hardships
or practical difficuities would be encountered if the addition
were placed on any of the other three sides:

Horth Side:

Substant'al greater costs would be incurred since
the addition would destroy and prohibit the use of the
existing septiz tank system. Furthermore, a very fine,
old walnut tree would have to be removed, incurring
greater cost and detracting from the beauty of the
property. The addition would also require the

West Side Greenspring Avenue

Exbibit A

1310 Racquet Road
Lutherville, Maryland 21093
June 19, 74

Office of Planiing and Zoning
County Ofrice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Gentlemen:

buring the years 1954-1956, the undersigned rented
the second floor apartment located above the three-bay brick
garage on the property now cwned by Maurice and Florence
Caplan and Woward and Linda Miller. This property is
approximately a 17 acre farm located on the west side of
Greenspring Avenue between Kelly Avenue and Breadway Road.
At the time I rented the property, it was owned by Edwin
Eareckson and Frances Pareckson, his wife. I found out that
the apartment would be available for rent from my friend,
Ed Stafford, whose son and daughter-in-law were terminating
their lease of the same premises. They had occupied the
apartment for several years. Based on the rental of the
property by Mr. and Mrs. Stafford in the very early 1950's
and other comments made to me by Mr. ard Mrs. Eareckson,
it is my ding that the ap existed and was
continually rented from the late 1940's. After I vacated
the apartment in 956, it was rented to several peoples, one
of whom was a salesman whose name escapes me at this time.
The location of the property and the apartment itself was
very lovely, and there would have been no reason for the
owners of the property not to keep the apartment occuplied.

1f you require any additional information, please
feel free to contact me. If it is necessary, I will be
glad to testify to all of the above facts at any administra-
tive or judicial hearing.

f
# [
7Rl ==

Thomas F. Farly b

-
=

\.?xy truly yours,
R

construction of a new service road to the balance
of the farm since the property is now reached

a roadway running on the North side of the garage.
Finally, the addition itself from an astatic

point of view would be an eyesore because of the
massive appearance of the garage and the roof line.

West Side:

The West Side of the garage is actuzlly the rear
of the existing garage, and the property owners have
a tremendous investment in farm buildings that are
attached to the rear of the existing garage. More
than B0% of these buildings are brick and cinderblock
construction, equipped with electricity and water,
and surrounded by a cement apron. The cost to
demolish and the loss of the use of these buildings
would far exceed the value of the proposed project.

South Side:

Construction on the Scuth Side of the existing
garage also would create an eyesore because of the
resulting size of the garage and roof line.
Financially, it would mean that a complete new
septic tank system would have to be installed since
it would be impossible to tie into the existing
system. The addition in this location would also
require the destruction of a fine old maple tree
which adds a significant amount of beauty to the
immediate area. Also, this location would reguire

ing o ighbori fields and eliminate
the use of valuable pasture land. Finally, the
of the new would be disturbed
by the farm animals unless extensive changes were
made to the animal facilities on the farm

The plat enclosed includes a great deal of the foregoing
information in order for someone to appreciate the difficulties
faced by the owners if they do not secure the variance. The
owners of the property have also considered the possibility

of locating a free-standing, new house somewhere else on the
property. The cwners secured prices on a completely new
structure and found out that the cost could be in the neighbor-
hood of 250% more tnan the cost to remodel the garage.

Mr. Howard B. Miller
11614 Greenspring Avems
Lathervills, Maryland 21093

RE: Petition for Variance
W/S of Gree~spring Avesus,
N of Xally Avemie - 3rd Elec
District
Howard B. Miller, ot al -
Patitiocess
NO, 75-22-A (Item Ne. 3)

Dea~ Mr. )'ler:

I have this dats passed my Order in the above
Copy of sald Order is atiached.

Very truly yours,
\/
N
S, ERIC DI NEN
Zoning Commissioner

SED/ew

Attachmaents

coapletely new structure would require its own well, septic tank
system, and service road to the building. Furthermore, because
of the setback requirementsand the requirement of 100 feet
between residences, the house would have to be located in the
middle of the entire farming area of the property which again
would mean major movement of existing sheep facilities, pastures,
fencing, etc. The owners of the property are not wealthy
people, and the entire cost of the project would be out of
proportion to the structure being built. As a practical matter,
the existing garage is a cinderblock construction with brick
facing. This will be used in the remodeling work along with
some of the existing plumbing, heating, windows, and garage
doors. Naturally, the bulk of the completed structure already
has an existing roof, has parking area, and is serviced by the
existing driveway.

“wfarenced matter,
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‘1 shepald be and the same is GRANTED, from and aftgr,
wd

e % © Department of Public Works i

L

Tursuant 1o Uhe adverticement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above Fetition
and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that strict compliance with

would result in and

the shore Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of. the granting of
th i nak ad 1y affectiog the health, safety, and general

Y
Y wn.‘l.ln:.o:_ﬂw _community, the Variance to permit_eighty (80) feet

e | [T 15 ORDERED by the Zaning Commissioner of Baltimare County,this .
S| 7
R Pelition for a Varfance to permit eighty

day §f ..Avewst_________, 1974, that the herein

N H i d (100) feet

¥ 1 buildings in Lieu of the required one hundre
(80} feet between principal buildings in L ppteg et
)

jock to the approval uf a site plan

.//.

ning Commissioner of Baltimore County

the Office of Planning and Zoning.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on he above pelition

and it appearing that by reason of___

the abave Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

--day

1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

V97 __, that the above Variance be and the same is herchy DENIED.

BATIMORE COUNTY, MARM.AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE

§. Eric Di¥enna, Zoning Commissloner August 12, 1974

Date

FROM,_ ¥illiam D, Froms, Director of Planning

Pecition #75-20-A

West side of Greenspring Aveouc 303 feet North of
=== Kelly Ave.

SUBJECT...

Potition for Variance for Distance Between huildings
Petitioners- Howard B Miller, Linda C. Miller, Maurice Caplan and
Florence Caplan

Jrd Diserict
HEARING: Wednesday, August 14, 1974 (10115 M)
The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject

peticion and has the following comment to offer.

The granting of this request would not be inconsistent with the 1980
Guideplan, the County's officfal master plan.

Wiilfam D. Fi
Director of Flanning

WDF:NEG:rw

E'ln‘tﬂr‘F E’
June 19, 1974

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Gentlemen:

Mr. Mauvrice Caplan and Plorence A. Caplan, his wife,
have been my patients for many, many years. Both individuals
are now 65 years of age and face the normal difficulties
ercountered by individuals in this age bracket. In addition,
Mrs. Caplan has had a series of medical problems and requirad
haspitalization in May, 1972. I have recommended strongly
to Mrs, Caplan that they cease living in the sacond floor
apartment on their propertv located on Greenspring Avenue
and convart the lower level, garage area, into their living
quarters., For medical reasons, this should have Leen done
some time ago, and a continuing delay prior to relocating
on the ground level would be harmful to Mrs. Caplan's health.

If you require me to appear at any hearing to
testify to these facts, please give me sufficient notice so
that I may arrange my schedule. Your cooporacion in this
raspect will be approciated,

Vary jtruly yours,

/

( foa pln SO
Joheph B, Gross, M.D.

5911 pPark Heignts Avanue
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

Subseribed and sworn to before me, a Motary Publie,
of Baltimore ity, State of Maryland, this . day of June,
1974.

7 s h AL
T Wotary Public

My commission expires:

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

DATE & T ME: TOWSON, MD.._July 28 1k
e e
0 Bince Buiee: 111 Y v THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the anr-xcd advertisement was

w
Paske Avemue, Towsen, Marpiand.

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore ‘‘ounty, Md., onewincesch

Bt _ane tima before Lhe. Jih

day of Sugk i9..7L, the

Manager.

Cost of Advertisement, §.__.

b € Wik e o
Fintence Capian, . shomn
i i e Femint

Bty 23] |

Exhibit A

1310 Racquet Road
Lutherville, Maryland 21093
June 19, 1974

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Puilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Gentlenen:

During the years 1954-1956, the undersigned rented
the second floor apartmant located above the threé-bay brick
garage on the property now owned by Maurice and Plorence
Caplan and .oward and Linda Miller. This property is
approximately a 17 acre farm located on the west side of
Greenspring Avenue between Kelly Avenue and Broadway Foad.
At the tire I rented the property, it wam owned by Edwin
Eareckson and Prances Rareckscn, his wife. 1 found out that
the apartment would be available for rent from my friend,

Ed Stafford, whose son and aw were n
their lease of the same pramises. They had occupled the
apartment for several years. Based on the rental of the
property by Mr. and Mrs. Stafford in the very early 1950°
and other comments mada to me by Mr. and Mra, Eareckson,
it is my understanding thrt the rpartment existed and was
continually rented from the lasn 1940 After I vacated
the apartment in 1956, it was rented to meveral people, one
©of whom was a salesman whose name oscapes me at this time.
The location of tha property and the apartment itself was
very lovely, and there would have been no reason for thne
ovmers of the property not to keep the apartment oecupied.

If you require any additicnal information, please
feol free to contact me. If it la necessary, I will be
glad to testify to all of the above facts at any administra-
tive or judicinl hearing.

Very truly yours,

= e 4

thoras FL Early =

A VARIANCE.

ZONING - ORIGINAL
G sl stllen fer

Url

E OF

CRH IS N TS

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133

LOCATION: Waat side of
& Avense 208 fent

DATE & TIME. WEDNES.
DAY, AUCUST 14, irha mt 0. 15
A

(1

exed wivertisement of

1A inserted in THE COMMENITY TIVES, 5 workly gew<juge
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July 29 - 19 94
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STROMBERG PLUBLIC VTIONS, e

Eitir B
. June 19, 1974

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Gantlemen:

Hr, daurice Caplan and ®lorence A. Caplan, his wife,
have bean my patients for many, many years. Both individuals
ars now 65 years of age and face *he normal difficultias
neountered by individuala in this aga bracket, In addition,
Mrs, Caplan has had a sariea of medical problems and required
hospitalization in May, 1972, I have recommendad atrongly
to Mrm. Caplan that they ceass living in the sacond Floor
apartment on their property located on Greenspring Avenus
convert the lowar level, garage area, into thelir living

» this should have been dona
soma time ago, and a continuing Aelay prior to relocati
on the ground level would ba harmful o Mrs, Caplan's health.

If you requirs ma to appsar at any hearing to
tastify to the facts, please give me sufficient notica so
that I may arrange my schadule. Your cooparation in this
raspeet will be appreciated,

Very truly yours,
AT VLN
Joseph 3. Gross, M.D.

6911 Park Halgits Avenus
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

scribed and sworn to before me, a totary Public,
o Y

n§7l‘sultimzn ity, State of Maryland, this day of June,

Hotary pPublic
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WEINBERG ano GREEN

BALTIMORE. MD. 21202

June 20, 1974

Mr. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Marylard 21204

: Property Owned By Maurice Caplan,
e rlo‘::m:: A. Caplan, Howard B. Miller,
and Linda C. ntuer
11614 Greenspring Avenue
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

is being ivered to you
alon ..m.rzlfwmm in triplicate for zoning variance rellj.:lt_:zu
Tt e TR
Petition for Zoning Var.
3:5’.‘?;‘ :tln-- exhibits roferred to in the Petition and this
correspondence.

i dence is to
spacific purpose of this correspon: .
request th:h;usznncu of a building permit prior ;o a d:;:mu\a
Tion on the Pacitisa for zcl;ing ‘{“:’L‘Eﬁ; té: :3;7;1:2 S
are anxious to se
and hra quite wiilin to take the building permit subject to the
o::r,cums of the zoning procedures on the variance. The caur_;dc"cE
derstand that they will not occupy the ground floor ru; Aenee
that is the subject matter of the variance ;\npi :ggr;::inq
rmo! he Petition
variance is final. Furthe re, if t i o ey
2 denied or a favorable decision is appe 4
::;::agx;mx—suiﬂ be issued and the property oWners agree to
abide by the stop order.

June 19, 1974

oOffice of Planning and Zoning
County Cffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Gentlemen:

. and Mrs. Maurice Caplan and ¥r. and Mrs.
Howard B. :;uux-. the owners of the property located on ;he
west side of Greenspring Avenue, between Kelly Avenue m£|
Broadway Road, desire to add an addition to the front nﬂ_c“
their existing garage plus remodel two bays of :hoH:hr:"d
garage into a combined small residence for use by L5
Mrs. Caplan. The addition to the garage, which is to be
part of the residence, will be 26 fcet wide and 19 fee
& inchet deep.

i Mr. and
wWhen completed, the living guarters T
Mrs. Caplan will be 80 fect from thc home used :ydM:r‘ :Hd
Mrs, Miller and their children. We have tecn tol: z a e
pecial permission must be secured from the County in u;.
add the additior to the garage because the two buildings
will be less than 100 feet apart.

i f special
We do not object or oppose the granting odditinn
ission to the property owners to construct an a
gr:;:!e:;‘s:ing gaiaga even though the two buildings will
be 80 fect apart.

- Very truly yours,

he, /f‘hs wiiline
s FTCETIEY Tocation

e B Qoo Tosdet \vene ‘;@.H.--.-‘:.‘ f

/ e M2l

v

A
o

77 [
,!(:_‘l’;m:-mﬁ ‘}’ 9‘/4‘*"-“ A

WA A

Mschien L) ola o (cocnser

WEINBERG anc GREEN

Mr. Eric DiNenna June 20, 1974
Zoning Commissioner Page Two

Rather than prolong this letter with a restatement of
the reasons behind the requested variance, we refer vau to Lha

material set forth in the Petition itself including corresponderce

from Dr. Joseph B. Gross, who believes there are major medical
reasons for moving this project ahead quickly. It has become
a hardship on Mrs. Florence A. Caplan to use the existing
apartment over the garage. rurthermore, the location of all
of the other buildingz on the property along with the general
use of the property dictat that the t must be
added on to the front of the garage, cutting the existing
distance between the garage and main residence from 99 feot
to 80 feet. Another exhibit to the Petition shows that the
property has been a non-conforming use for many, many years.
Locating the addition to the garage in any other place would
still mean the continuation of a non-con'orming use at &
greater hardship and cost to the property owners,

Naturally, the primary reason for proceeding ahead
at this time is because of the medical condition of Mrs.
Ploreace A. Caplan. However, in addition to her personal
situation, the property owners have found it extremaly
difficult to secure 4 reputable builder willing to undertake
this type of remodeline and enlargement project. Hefore the

year. If the project has to wait until the outcome of the
Petition for Zoning Variance, the builder is unwilling to

give any assurance that he can take on the project.  Addftional-
1y, the weather will cause additional problems since the new
gonstruction must tie into the roof of the existing garage which
is covering the existing residence of Mr. and Mrg. Caplan. It
could be very disastrous to their personal belongings if bad
weather occurs whila this work is in progress. Furthermore,

June 19, 1974

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Gentlemen:

Mr. and Mrs. Maurice Caplan and Mr. and Mrs.
Howard B. Miller, the owners of the property located on the
west side of Greenspring Avenue, between Kelly Avenue and
Broadway Roud, desire to add an addition to the front of
their existing garage plus remodel two bays of the nhzne;car
garage into a combined small residence for use by Mr. an
Mrs. Caplan. vhe addition to the garage, which is to be
part of the residence, will be 26 fcet wide and 19 feet
6 inches deep.

When eompleted, the living guarters for Mr. and
Mrs. Caplan will be 80 feet from the home used by Mr. and
Mzs. Miller and their children. We have heen told that
special permission must be secured from the County in order
to add the addition to the garage becausc the tve buildings
will be less than 100 feet apart.

We do not object or oppose the granting usdr_]zn::ciul
ission to the property owners to construct an addition
fo the existing garage even though the two buildings will
be 80 feet apart.

: Very truly yours,

WEINBERG ano GREEN

Mr. Erie biNenna June 20, 1974
Zoning Commissioner Page Three

Mr. and Mrs. Caplan are engaged in a seasonal buai

must devote 1008 of their efforts to theip buu?nal:?n:h:g:
employs no other individuals from Labor Day until Christmas.
For persons of tleir age and temperament, it would be
impossible to delay the project for any length of time.

ly to the Fast and North of the property owners

5 The one
rneighbor immediately to the South is unavailable to sign
the form. 1In order to find any neighbors on the West, you

have to cross through a wooded area and travel th
of several blocks. e eaulvalent

Please bear in mind that the subject proper
consists of 17 acres, The land adjacent ar’\d tnpn:;ges;:th of
the subject property is a 17 acre parcel owned by Mr. and
Mrs. Hilll‘}m T. shaneybrooke. Mr. and Mza. Wilson Andrew
own approximately 5 acres directly across Greenspring Avenue
rom the subject property, and there are fous or more vacant
acres of land to the North of the subject property,

ALl of the owners have reside! cn the pro
pert:
pince its purchase in April, 1961. Mr. ard e, iller

The property owners agree that upon approval of
the zoning variance and an occupancy of the ground floor
residence, the sacond £loor apartment will not be used as
an independent apartment for rental purposes.

SN 2R

Address F Location

BALTIMORE COUNTY
ZONING PLANS

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

'PETITION AND SITE PLAN

[EVALUATION COMMENTS

WEINBERG anc GREEN

Mr. Eric DiNenna June 20, 1974
“oning Commissioner Page Four

‘ Based on all of the foregoing facts and the
iInformation contained in the Patition for Zoning Variance,
the undersigned hereby requests the issuance we a building
pernit subject to the final approval of the varfance with
the property owners bearing the risk thas failure to securs
the variance will prevent accupancy of the proposed firse
[loor residunce. Your cooperation and assistance in this
reguest will be appreciated,

Very truly yours

>N [n
I 3)! 12 i; | L\,g-"\,:,,\
fowazd B. Miller

Al of the property owners agres

to be bound by the terms of this

correspondance :

g g Ca gl
Malrice Capla

w,‘ 2 il

crence A. Caplan

fodie © niils
Linda C. MilTer

58/pap
Enclosures

Item 3

Mr, Howard B. Miller
11614 Greenspring Avenue
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

BATIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF pra

NG AND ZONTNG

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towgon, Maryland 2120,

Your Petition has been razeived and accepted
for filing this 12th day of July 1974.

Potitioner Maurice Caplan, Florence A. Caplan,
Howard B ler and Linda C. Miller

—Ravieved hYI#maﬁqamM
CHirman,

Zoning Adviscry Committee

Petitioner's Attorney
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE Bulttuacr Gounty. Barylacd sl e 1
Bepartment ®f Fublic Morks Hoard B, MiTlar and Linda e 1 Ar Corlan,
GOUNTY OFFICE BUILDING Page 2 : .

July
July 18, 1974 M. loward B, Miller OWSON, MATTLAND 21204 R

Beroes of Exgiseming
Re: ltem . B Lawon; z
Taiy Tor 1a74 Page 2 ™ o e coner July 16, 197 Shter and Sanitary Sewors

Public vater supply and sanitary sews
- TaZ6 are not
oty m&:nlu utilizing privats onsite facilttiss. 'Ri;“f‘,:.‘?.":"nﬁ"b‘..
Bltteon con gﬂqﬁ::;og;;;: Jletrict. The Baltimors County Conprehensive Nater
C area to bs
enareation line and Planned Service for the area in u.b::“)lg x’:’rhu e
Very. jrnlr yoars,

A _,;,{(‘

Chinf, Buresy of Zngtneering

Mr. Howard B. Miller

11614 Greenspring Avenue
Lutherville, Maryland 21093 Mr. S, Eric DiNerna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Townon, Maryland 21204

This proposal is to allow the existing third floor
RE: Variance Petition living quarters to be relocated to the first floor, with
el the 2na floor facilitics £o be used strictly for storage.
Maurice Caplan, Florence A. Caplan,
Howard B. Miller and Linda C.
Miller - Petitionecrs

This petition in acceptea for filing on the date o
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the hearing

date and time, which will be held not less than 30, nor
more than 90 days after the date on the filing certificate,
will be forwarded to you in the near future.

::gl 3 (197-1975)
operty Ovier: Maurice Ciplan, Florence A, Caplan
Houard B, Miller and Linda 6, Millep '
W/S of Greenspring Ave., 303' N, of Kelly Ave,
Existing lening: .

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1400,3B.] to
peruit 80! between principal tuildings inatesd of the

Dear Mr. Miller:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection

Very truly yours,

5 3] ; required 100¢ ND: AN Py
of the property. The following comments are a result Clipynpis & s & No, of Aeres: 17 Distriet: 3rd
of this review and inspection. e / 5-MW Key Shast
JAMES B. BYRNES,TTI Dear Mr, MKenna: 534 EL W 19 4 20 Pos. Sheet
These comments are not intended to indicate Chairman, YA 12 Tops e e
the appropriatcness of the zoning action requested, Zoning Advisory Committec The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat mibmitted to this office 59 Tax Map

but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Dbirector f Planning may file a written report
with the Zonin issi with dati
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in conncetion with the subject item,
Hiphvays:

Greenspring Avenue, an existing County road, is proposed to be
d 4
lamm ) L4B-foot closed-type roadway croms-omction om & 70-foot J:ii‘.'.ﬁ.q".“'
ghvay lp.;n-ntl are not required at this time Highway right-of-vay widening
Y for 8,
connection with any grading or building permit lwh:de‘::ll £ S o

Sedimant. Control:

JBB:ID

Enclosure

The sibject property is located on the west
side ot <icenspring Avenue, approximately 303 feet
north of Kelly Avenue, in the 3rd Election Dist..ct
of Baltimore County.

Development. of this proporty through strippl
ng, grading and stabilisati 14
;:nul: ::v ;' :;J.n:ﬁ !x:ilunnn p{:h]a-t ,'.:ugtng private and public hnln!lnpn:ommm an
S ety A wu?. Perait ia, therafors, necessary for all gradics, including

Storm Draina:

The subject property is presently improved
with a large one-story structure, now uscd as a
residence and previously being a schéolhousc. There
is a three-car garage with living guarters directly
behind the residoence.

The subjest property is surrounded by large
acreage parcels. The petitioner roquests a
Variance to permit 80 foor between prineipal
structurcs instead of the required 100 feet.

£iyst floor addition, buins 26'x19-1/2', is proposed
to the existing garage facility.

The Petitioner must provids necessary drainago facilitiss (te permane:
mporary or nt
t pnv-n: creating any milsances or damages to adjacent propertiss, ..gmn, by n-,
:::::;—ag:::inf nrr{lcu nm-;.t g;:muzlm of any problea which may result, dus to
ng or improper insta 43 n
e or szﬁtuur. tion of drainage faciiities, would be the M1l

Drainage and utility sasemsnts will be throug proparty
future pablic utilivias. e - v

- S T e
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JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

WILLIAM B, frOMM
oiEcron

J Austin Deitz -~ DEPARTMENT ¥ HEALTH——
eint DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

zvom

5 ERIC DINENNA
2omina commmmianEn

4 Currors. PE Wi, T. MaLzen

Towson, Marylang 21204 JEFFERSON BUILDING

barerse e marrs s Towsom, MARTLAND 21204 SIULDL Roon o ma
amue erare amn caunTY sk arracen
July 24, 1974 July 12, 1974 July 12, 1974

Ur. S. Erie DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoming

County Office Buildire

Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building M ’ .

Towson, Maryland 21204 (- 5. Eric DiNeana, Zoning Commi
Zoning Advisary Commitres

Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Bullding

Hr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner Dear Mr. NiNenna:

Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
i i County OFfice Bullding

Zoning Advisory Comaittee

Re: Property Owner: Maurice Caplan, Florence A. Caplan, Howard B. Miller,

> and Linda C. Miller
Location: w/s of Greenspring Avenue, 303' N of Kelly Avenue

Item Ho. 214 Zoning Agenda July 9, 1974

Gentlenen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Bureau and the comments below murhked with an "x" are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the finmal plans for
the property.

¢ ) 1, Pire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County >tandards
as published by the Departpent of Public Works.
2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

~n
—

5 the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

¢ ) 4. The site shail be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginaing
of operations,

¢ ) 5, ‘The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Fire Protection Association Standard ilo. 101
“The Life 3afety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

€ ) 6. sSite plans are approved as drawn.

C X) 7. The Fire P-zvention Bureau has no conments at this time.

Vs = ) .
R.um:;."f: X Gvs Misods i pmeovess, 7{6"‘4 "Z‘/@“""JL

lanning Group Je uty Thief

P
3pecial Inspection Division Pire Prevention Bureau

Tawson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 3 - ZAC - July 3, 1974
Property Owner: Haurice Caplan, Florence Caplan, doward Miller
and Linda Hiller
W/S Greenspring Avenue, 303 feet N of Kelly Avenue
Variance from Section 1400.38.3 to pernit BO feet between
principal buildings instead of the required 100 feet.
pistrict 3

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

No traffic problems are anticipated by the reguested variance
to distance between principal buildings.

Very truly yours,

Dheclef 2l Mg

Michael S, Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

HSF/pk

Comments on Ttem 3, Zoning Advisocry €
July 9, 1974, are as follo . FhEemACRn A e

Propercy Owaer: Mrucice Caplan, Florence A. Capian, Howard
%. Miller, and Linda C. Miller
Lecation: W/S of Greenspring Avenue, 303' ¥ of Kelly
Avenue
Existing Zoming: R.D.P.
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sectfon 1400.3B.3 to
peralt 80' batween principal buildings

instead of th .
No. of Acres: 17 BAEATESLEEI

District: 3rd

Commen

Hatur well s in good physical condition. Sepeic
Gystem 1s in good order.

Very truly yours,
) atal /‘l K_Qi\-(‘\.\

omas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HUB/nce

Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

' s :
Comments an liem *3., Zoning Advisory Comeittes Maeting, July 9, 1974, are as follows:

Property O J

Fz.yMirl'::r Mautice Caplan, Florence A. Caplan, Howard B. Miller, end Linda

Location: W/S ef Greenspring A :

Eopantons WS of Greampring Avenve, 30 N o Kelly Avene

Prupol:n:dZnnhg Variance from Section 1400.38.3 10
vildings instead of the required 100"

No. of Acres: 17 e

Districts 3rd

permi 80 between principal

This office has reviewed the sul
n and offers tha f, i
are not intended 1o indicate th ppropriateness of hy il
all parties are made aware of plans or problems wit
ring on this peritian.

4  follawing comments. These comments
the zoning in question, but are to assure thar
" regard o development plans that may have o

This plan hos been reviewed ond there are no site-planning factors requiring comment

Very tuly yours,

G Aol e

John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist |i

Project and Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE oF
SUITE 301 JEFFEmION DuLBING PLANNING AND

103 WEST CHESAPZAKE AveNUE
AMEX CODE 301 mLammmg smeazsy

ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
20MING aaaasm



BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COL[NTY BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AN ZONING

County Office Building

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
711 W. Chesapeake Avenue BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 15104
Towson, Maryland 21204 OFFICE OF FI|_ (€ . REVENUE D1vision $ 1E
Dater July 10, 1974 S I MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . 15132
Your Petition has been received * this___ Z/pe day of OFFICE DF FINAMCE - REVENUE DIVISION
e MISCELLANEOUS €ASH R
Mr. 8. Eric Dilienna ecEPT
Zoning Cormissioner v/ 1974 Ttem 4§ . OATE Jule W, 107 accouwr 01662
Baltimore County Office Bullding pare Aspint 1, 1974 01-662
Towsen, Maryland 21204 o Account -
2.4.0. Meoting of: July 9, 1974 amouny 325,00 g
Re: Iten 2t S.Eric DiNenna, ezl Bistuimurian amounr_ 3l
Zoning Commissioner Fasdhin s Aoy veLLow . cusvomen =
z z Hovaxd B, Miller oisTminuTIan
Property (Wnor: Maurfce Capan, Florence A. Caplan, Howard B. Miller Petitionor _ sumiteed by YE Afrip 1161, h-ﬂnm Ave. 1 AGENEY YELLGW - EusromEn
and Linda C. Miller £¢ Tatherville, Md. 21093 ward B, Miller
Petitioner's Attoraey A AiieR Roviewed by Petition for Vaciance X 11614 Groenspring Ave,
tion Greensprin o, 303 N, Kally Avenu = je 3 500
Tocation: W/S of Greenspring Avenva, 303' N. of Kally Avanue S N P #15-20-4 « P2 o - N
assignment of a hearing date. #15-501 Boitiay of proparty

\ Present Zondng: R.D.P.

Proposed 2oning: Variance from S .38.3 to parnit 80"
principal bulldings Instead of the required I0

District: 3rd

No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Dik

No bearing on student populatio

et
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